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S . BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS SHEET NOTES | Lupasipol Do
A IS document, the deas and designs
NEW NAC SIGNAL & AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL incorporated herein, as an instrument of
. e Professional Service is th f
TEVICE NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | STANDBY | ALARM D P I N S Y K Inearated Dosigns by SOMAM Ino.
DEVICE | STANDBY ALARM CURRENT | CURRENT CONNECTION FROM PANEL A CIRCUT #A—12. FILED VERFY EXACT and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
UNIT LOCATION. any other project without written authorization.
2 1 | o120A 9A 0.120A 9A
o0 © COPYRIGHT 2013
OUTDOOR HORN | 2 - 0.050A | -—- 0.100A
. LOCATE HEAT DETECTOR IN ATTIC AND SURFACE MOUNT ON THE BOTTOM "
VISUAL 15cd 0 - 0.041A - 0.000A (2D oF RAFTER. DETECTOR COVERAGE WiLL BE DERATED 50X ACROSS THE S B
RAFTER. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION WTH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND £ 2
AUDIO/MISUAL 5 __ 0.093A | — 0.465A PROVIDE ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR IN EACH BAY OF STRUCTURAL . >-
=& §
g AUDIO/MSUAL 0 - 0.114A _— 0.000A D) gzmc SMOKE DETECTOR 5 FEET FROM NEW NAC SIGNAL EXPANDER § :
n
NeL- =
AUDIO/VISUAL 2 . 0.157A _— 0.314A n < §
_ _ PULL BACK NEW FA CABLE TO EXISTING FACP VA EXISTING CONDUITS > £
SYNC MODULES | © 0.035A 0.000A @ RAGEAAY PER PLAES. - ; §
1/4 W SPEAKER| 8 - 0.010A — 0.080A ‘ §
= F.ASYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK 2
. al i s
SUB-TOTAL 0.120A 9.959A l 2a g
1. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH VOICE BRE =% 5
24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 2.880AH EVACUATION SPEAKERS FOR THE NEW CLASSROOM L § s 8
15 MINUTE LED CURRENT (0.25 HR) 2.490AH BUILDINGS PER PLANS. -4 g LI E
< 1)1 (0] 7V I — 5.370AH 2. EXISTING FACP IS 24VDC ADDRESSABLE, AND CLASS B t T s § 12
WIRING SYSTEM. AND WITH OFF SITE MONITORING g o
20% SAFETY FACTOR 1.074AH SERVICE VIA AUTO DUAL LINE DIALER AND TELEPHONE “ ﬁ g
LINES.
TOTAL AMPS—HRS REQUIRED , 6.444AH
S CLASSROOM PROVIDE (2) 7AH BATTERY 3. DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE ALL FIRE ALARM O )
CURRENTS, VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL W o 3 g 5
el - Uk L P
. * x 3
COPY RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMNATED ONE COPY INSIDE COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR. WE LI
o DOOR. 4. COMPLETE FIRE ALARM DRAWING SUBMITTAL IS PROVIDED. Q <8 2
0 S w =
» - E =8 |
| BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS FIRE ALARM NOTES E ysl
i EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTORL PANEL z 8
=4 1)  APPLICABLE STANDARD 2013 NFPA 72 1 -
NEW INITIATING DEVICES SUMMARY 2) INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL | 5
DETAILED DESIGN DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATION, INCLUDING STATE | g £
NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | STANDBY | LED FIRE_MARSHAL LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT OF THE | J 5
| o PEMEE | STAYDEY _ LED CURRENT | o 3) coupLandA: OF THE INS’I'ALLAT:)YN D::'THE SYSTEMS, A B ] :
NEW | g
| SMOKE DETECTOR| 12 | 0.0003A | 0.0085A | 0.0036A | 0.078A SATISFACTORY TEST OF THE ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE MDE INTHE (| Gl = 5
° NEW 4 | 0.0003A | 0.0085A | 0.0012A 0.026A £ OF A DA PROJECT INSPECTOR. | Em é g
: X : 4) A STAMPED SET OF APPROVED FIRE ALARM DESIGN DOCUMENTS | =
HEAT DETECTOR ) AL EE ON THE JOB SHEAND USED FOR ISTALLATON. 1 omm < 8
5) ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE CODE OR | 5
RECOGNIZED STANDARDS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF | ©
SUB-TOTAL 0.0048A 0.104A DSA AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF THE PROJECT. i
6) DSA, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED A
QM 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 0.115AH MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION AND /OR | )
15 MINUTE LED CURRENT (0.25 HR) 0.026AH TESTING. | 5
SUBTOTAL —————— e 0.141AH 7) PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES, REQUIRING OPENING | 2
PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PENETRATION FIRE STOP | 3
o SYSTEM AS IDENTIFIED IN CBC CHAPTER 7, UL OR OTHER LAB |
© 20% SAFETY FACTOR 0.028AH TESTING CRITERIA. APPROVED TYPE OF MATERIALS SHALL BE §
TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 0.169AH IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE SPECIFICATION WITHIN THE: FIRE. ALARM ow
A PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SAH (DATIERY CAPACITY D §) WAL MOUNTED VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THER | —
i F I RE AL ARM P L N REPLACE EXISTING FACP 6AH BATTERY WITH NEW 12AH BATTERIES ) mg a%%%m AT 80" MINIMUM AND 96" MAXIMUM FROM ; g o gg
o 8) WALL MOUNTED AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THER | OO g
: * HES Mt e A AL (o7 woann onet | P &5
” ’ ”» " —_
3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS SCALE : 1/8" =1 -0 STRUCTURE. > D=5
VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION 10) AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL PROVIDE A SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OF 15 | - oc T Oy
Db ABOVE UL MAXINUM SOUND LEVEL. HAVING A DURATION OF A1 I <C < ~; Pu
| N
o WORST CASE VOLTAGE DROP AT THE LAST DEVICE LEASE 60 SECONDS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, IN EVERY OCCUPIAVLE | __J O o<
& VD = VOLTAGE DROP SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING. o - PDm
SIGNAL CIRCUIT LOAD SUMMARY | = TOTAL LOAD 11) AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED TEMPORAL CODE 3 LLl Lol >
K =216 PATTERN. 1 = = d =i
L = DISTANCE TO THE LOAD 12) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST/INSTALL ALL DEVICES TO MAXIMIZE | o LL] 00 ©Ow
5 CM = CIRCULAR MILLS (CROOS SECTION OF 12 AWG = 6530) PERFORMANCE AND TO MINIMIZE FALSE ALARMS. =T O oc
g V = VOLTAGE (24vdc) 13) VISUAL DEVICES SHOULD NOT EXCEED 2 FLASHES PER SECOND < el - ﬁ{-,_)
< 5§%§$§§§§§$ Ww=K2l®2 AND SHOULD NOT BE SLOWER THAN 1 FLASH EVERY SECOND. THE | o~ LLE Lui
O 2 333. §31l g 30 3": ;é", §§ 2 oM™ DEVICE SHALL HAVE A PULSING LIGHT SOURCE NOT LESS THAN 15 | <C <CL}_)CD
FIRE ALARMSYMBOLS AND SCHEDULE = o §..o g d grsd §..o 5] B [siovas okt | AMPERES 1APPROX IREssTviTy | WrE TAREA TvoLts 1 % voLTs CANDELLA. _ VISUAL DEVICES WITHIN 55’ FROM EACH OTHER SHALL | LLJ i Zl""' (&) 0:;5
ND. LENGTH | ~'OHM | AWG |cM_ |DROPPED | DROP BE SYNCHRONIZED. | e O wid
TEM . FL NUMBER NUMBER | MOUNT | BACK Box 14) UNDERGROUND AND EXTERIOR CONDUMS TO HAVE WATERTIGHT ; C_K 3 O -
EXSTING FACP HoGHIG ® i wmesmve » "8) NTED OR IRE. POWER LIMTED. PLENUM) A6 REQUIRED FoR . |f e ©
Q ; 7185-0410:0159 | 460" | EQUIPMENT FACP B 2
AUDIO AMPLIFIER | 2
N (FOR REFERENGE ONLY) | #FIRENET 4127 CABINET © HOVAC  <————1—  HOCHKKI HOCHIKI o. | 1 [ o | 1 ] of 1 | o |[o | o o30a| ama | o30a| 250 [ 216 |12 [es30| cesev| 1ox Or T WiRiNG N coNpUm GROUND WAY BE TN U5 g ml L €N
e M - o s ey GRS ey || e . 0 T Mo e s s pramoo b L
<« YOeE B P 6911-0410:0178 | 460" | EQUIPMENT MONITORING SERVICE ® O [128%Y New D0 NOY SPUGE THE WIRE. " ALL BOXES 10 BE SZED PER GEc. N < 1 <
N CABINET PER ooe Son.e.2 AUTO = 17) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL NOT BE ANY CLOSER THAN ' FROM FRE ] < | <] 1 &
| A2Z TECHNOLOGIES, INC <—— 2L19. E:_J FIRE ALARM SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS SPRINKLERS OR 3' FROM ANY SUPPLY DIFFUsEr. IN AR oF fs ol o 1. 81 31 S
| NAC SIGNAL & VOICE VAC | WHEELOCK 6911-0785:0157 | +60" | EQUIPMENT LiC. #814621 SOURCE OF POWER HAS BEEN INVESTIGATED AND CONSTRUCTION OR POSSIBLE DAMAGE/CONTAMINATION ON Newy (IS S| S f: x| &
| AL B ENDER #SPB Bo/4 - CABINET PH # (661)322-8408 - IS ADEQUATE FOR THE ADDITIONAL LOAD & INSTALLED FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE COVERED UNTL THTT fle o s > |29 .5 |
| @D : 5 B AREA IS READY TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER. lzozo g ¢
SPEAKER STROBE . 18) ALL FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS SHALL BE IN CONDUIT, SURFACE |
59 m 15cd 30cd 75¢d 110cd %%Kém 7320-0410:0195 |+80" 4"SQ X 2 1/2"D @ \ NEW SITE INSPECTOR IS TO WINESS AND VERIFY GROUNDING TEST g ) RACEWAY OR OPEN RUN ABOVE CEILINGS, UNDER FLOORS AND IN B Agency Approval Stamp:
| TEMPORAL CODE 3 REPLACE EXIS‘I}N;; 6AH —/» (1)B CABLE FOR | 5 s WALLS IN A NEAT AND PROTECTED MANOR AS INDICATED ON DESIGN |
= ; BATTERY WITH (2) 12AH NEW (1)A DATA SIGNAL CIRCUIT | N DOCUMENTS. EXPOSED MTED
| 5 b eGP Wokleen 2o ©S3 | e |4%sQ X 2 1/2°D NEW BATTERIES. QLY | CONTRACTOR TO MOMITOR EXISTING FIRE ALARM Baisls s NOTED AS EXPOSED ON DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
| PORAL CODE P u B 7o) ADDITIONAL 6AH CAPACITY INITATING CIRCUIT DISCONNECTED S8 gl 18) FIRE ALARM PANEL, REMOTES, AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE
e CAN HANDLE THE NEW NEW | i 3 g SECURED TO MOUNTING SURFACES PER MANUFACTURERS
o ® [T vercron | ey 7O | o 652 x 2 1/20 BTN e oS R L v e i SoEoe Mok B T VT O
WTH BASE FON-NSA=4 _ 7300-0410: 0132 SIONAL ® gji E§§ Eﬁéﬁ §§ ig g 20) A DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE
~ PANEL T et iz 6 FA CABLE SCHEDULE ) Sz ' Enie COMMON,USE' AREA PANEL AND SHALL. FAVE NO- OTHER, OUTLETS. -
| ® | 100F ToMP Wi BASE  |'fork foomsc-xoow | 7270-oaicione [ ATTC | 4°SQ X 2 1/2°D PNL=A e T 225 EEE Esgﬁégggw*i THE BREAKER SHALL HAVE A RED LOCKING DEVICE TO BLOCK THE
| AND MONITOR MODULE = | JFRCME~4 7300-0410: 0150 :g. EEE%EES S E—E“E LABELED ‘FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT CONTROL". CIRCUIT ID TO BE
o p— A | INTIALING CIRCUIT CABLE 2#16 AWG SOLID COPPER PVC 55555333 GEE g EgEESEEE LABELED AT FIRE PANEL/EXTENDERS.
: [UCT SMOKE DETECTOR SpIS4I1EM2° 3242-1653:0207 | yvac | 4%sq X 2 1/2°D w JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR AND 21) THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A RECORD OF
® |wm Housne - 30004100150 | bocs , ‘ 780d 15cd OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 3/4" CONDUIT INSTALLATION. WEST WANUAL PULL STATION X|X x| | X X COMPLETION PER NFPA 72, FIGURE 10.18.2.1.1.
AND MONITOR MODULE | #FROM 300-0410: 2 g L - PENN #D990 OR EQUAL. SHOKE DETECTORS. 22) CONTROL PANELS, REMOTE ANNUNCIATORS SHALL BE INSTALED |
50 50° CSFM# 7161—0859:0101 WITH THER BOTTOMS MOUNTED AT 48’ Stamp(s):
NAC—-A1 NAC-A2 > NAC-A3 # ALL (EXCEPT LISTED BELOW) x[x X[ ] [x X
END OF LINE N/A N/A LAST | 4°sq X 2 1/2°D 23) THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SYSTEM PROGRAMMING |
RESISTOR DEWICE 18 B | NAC SIGNAL CIRCUIT CABLE 2§12 AWG SOLID COPPER PRAARY FLOCR L0BBY X|X x] | x| ]x X FOR SUPERVISORY MONITORING PER CBC SECTION 901.6.2. |
0 20’ PVC JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, AND 2§22 ALL OTHER X[x X x| |x X 24) SUPERVISORY MONITORING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS
18cd o 15cd o 15cd TWIST SHEILD SPEAKER CABLE. MIN. 3/4" CONDUIT ELEVATOR MACHNE ROOM X X : X X N IIC NCORRECT SIGNALS IN CONJUNCTION WITH FINAL
X— ALLA WEST | ELEVATOR SHAFT .
B— &7 lc’:‘ssgw 7“1%':‘_ 0859,0':%':" #4Q227 OR EQUAL. " HEAT DETECTORS X X X 25) OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING A FIRE SYSTEM
SURFACE MOUNTED ggg‘gx N M M ~ : < AL (BXCEPT LISTED BELOW) x| x X T Tx X MONITORING CONTRACT OR PROVISIONS.
ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR 200° N | ELEVATOR MACHNE ROOM : : : : ’; :
4 — FLEVATOR SHAFT \DENTIFCATION STANP
CEILNG UNE B COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FIRE DUCT DETECTIR X|X| | [x XX F.A. MONITORING NOTES OIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
CEILING MOUNTED 180° W |_FRE SPRINLER WATERFLOW SWTCH X|x X | XX X ik . '
CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR 6 CEILING MOUNT , KT ALARM PLAN SUBMITTAL | FIRE SPRNKLER TANPER SWTCH xix| | [x APPO3 116973
| A e * ’ T R Y L e e " RE R s s e (| T
. A . : . ; ; 1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAS WRING CONDITIONS: . e
TRE AUDIBLE DEVICE TO BE MOUNTED S) ) &) &) S/ nac-81 % wacep2 ¢ wac-ss ¥ ¢ BEEN SUBMITTED AND AFPROVED BY DMISION OF THE AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AS REQUIRED BY AC_o FLSSEHSS T
AUDIC/VISUAL LENS 90" 024 023 022 020 SIGNALING LINE  ORCUIT (SLC)- DATE BFR 18 018
MOUNTED NOT LESS N L O AT D 021 STATE ARCHITECT. ANY SUBSTITUTION OF THE FIRE WE=TOWRE SORT xT% X NFPA 72 AND AMENDED EMHER UUFX OR UUJS BY
THAN 80" AFF MIN. LEAST , ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE RESUBMITTED TO THE SNGE PO 1% UNDERWRITERS OF FACTORY MUTUAL RESEARCH
AND 96" AFF MAX. . : ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE X APPROVAL STANDARD 3011. SUPERVISION OF SYSTEM
' NOTES: CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ANY ADDITIONAL FEES THAT SNGLE GROUND X|x X AND LEASED TELEPHONE LINES SHALL BY ARRANGED BY
* ARE INCURRED DUE TO THIS SUBSTITUTION. INTIATING DEWICE CIRCUT (10C)- OWNER.
80° 96" o0° 1. RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC. SEE FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING WRE-TO-WRE SHORT x[x x [ Ix X
AS REQUIRED. 2. THE AUTOMATIC HREm%gom A%H&LOEOAVSR ALL SNGLE OPEN X|x x| [ [ Job No.
2. ALL INTERIOR FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT AND CONCEAL ABOVE CEILING ROOMS AND AREAS SNGLE GROUND X[x X CONSULTING ENGINEERS 51 76
1 l OR INSIDE WALL WITH 3/4°C. INITIATING DEVICE ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS AND TRANSMIT NOTFICATON APPLIANCE CROUT (NACE=
FLOOR LINE 3. FIRE ALARM CONDUCTOR CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX. CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY, AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO WE-TO-WRE SHORT XTx
BETWEEN FIRE ALARM DEVICES BACK BOX OR TERMINAL CABINET. AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION. (EXCEPTION: SNGE PR X . e B
SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN or it > ; 1)) OHN €HONG E2ENGIN Sheet No.:
v NON—ACCESSIBLE AREAS AS DEFINED IN EMERGEN GROUND _
TYPICAL FIRE ALARM DEVICES MT'D DETAIL D) FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM EXPRESS TERMS OF PROPOSED SFM. AMENDMENTS To | | oS e o SEREEE X
2 NT.S , 2013 C.F.C. SECTION 210 (C.F.C. SECTIONS SONAL SLENCE x| X 1011 E PECATIR AVE, FRESNO CA 220 -
1o N.T.S 1006.2.4.2.2.1.1 AND 1006.2.4.2.2.1.5) RESET FACP x| [x[x]x]% (559) 225-9988 « FAX 29940
\_ Y, NOTE: SOME SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS SHOWN MAY NOT APPLY jeengineer@aol.com Release:
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